
WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB
                   The 35th ANNUAL BUFFALO WALLOW RACES
                             NOVEMBER 10, 2007
                HALF MARATHON USATF CERTIFIED, #TX93078ETM
                   BUFFALO SPRINGS LAKE, LUBBOCK, TEXAS
                     Race Director: Mike Kelley

* NEW AGE GROUP RECORD

                      LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP
                               HALF MARATHON

                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 13      Pace  Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
====
    1 VICTOR LEMAY        19 PLAINVIEW       TX 1:22:30  6:21   
11

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     2 KAIL KIDD             19 PLAINVIEW      TX 1:24:17  
6:29   10
    2     3 JOHN KEITH            18 LUBBOCK        TX 1:27:28  
6:44    9
    3     5 ANDREW LANCASTER      18 PLAINVIEW      TX 1:31:53  
7:05    8
    4     9 NATHAN LEE            19 MIDLAND        TX 1:36:37  
7:26    7
    5    33 TATE LANDIN           18 BROWNSVILLE    TX 1:54:10  
8:47    6
    6    52 TANNER GUINN          19 LUBBOCK        TX 2:02:15  
9:25    5
    7    59 SCOTT CRIDER          19 DALLAS         TX 2:05:01  
9:37    4

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     4 TRENT GARY            23 LUBBOCK        TX 1:27:57  
6:46   10
    2    21 ABEL PEREZ            22 LEVELLAND      TX 1:46:11  
8:11    9
    3    46 BEN WRIGHT            23 LUBBOCK        TX 2:01:31  
9:21    8
    4    48 LEE BRATCHER          20 AUSTIN         TX 2:02:08  
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9:24    7
    5    64 BHARAT KAKARALA       23 LUBBOCK        TX 2:08:17  
9:53    6
    6    84 MATT MCKENNAN         24 LUBBOCK        TX 2:17:42 
10:36    5
    7    86 MATT RUCKER           20 DALLAS         TX 2:19:02 
10:42    4
    8    95 JUSTIN SMITH          20 DALLAS         TX 2:22:40 
10:59    3
    9   105 JUSTIN TULEY          22 LUBBOCK        TX 2:31:23 
11:39    2

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     6 JOHN PRYOR            25 LUBBOCK        TX 1:33:18  
7:11   10
    2    14 AARON KELLY           25 LUBBOCK        TX 1:41:30  
7:49    9

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    27 JOE SCHAUNAMAN        30 LUBBOCK        TX 1:50:50  
8:32   10
    2    51 ROBERT BALDREE        32 LUBBOCK        TX 2:02:15  
9:25    9
    3    55 KRIS BOYLE            30 LUBBOCK        TX 2:03:27  
9:30    8
    4    63 DAMION WHITE          31 LUBBOCK        TX 2:07:54  
9:51    7
    5    65 CHRIS BOTWELL         33 LUBBOCK        TX 2:08:58  
9:56    6
    6    81 JASON BURLEY          31 BROWNFIELD     TX 2:16:25 
10:30    5
    7    92 ISAAC MUNOZ JR        31 LUBBOCK        TX 2:21:52 
10:55    4

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     7 LEE COHEN             35 LUBBOCK        TX 1:34:33  
7:17   10
    2    11 JAMES BAUMANN         39 LUBBOCK        TX 1:39:03  
7:38    9
    3    12 JAMES SODER           35 HALE CENTER    TX 1:39:09  
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7:38    8
    4    13 EDDY MORELOCK         36 LUBBOCK        TX 1:41:08  
7:47    7
    5    18 DAVID STEADMAN        38 LUBBOCK        TX 1:43:58  
8:00    6
    6    53 MARRAY MADDOX         37 LUBBOCK        TX 2:02:45  
9:27    5
    7    60 KARL WEDDIGE          37 LUBBOCK        TX 2:06:59  
9:46    4

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    10 TIM KEY               40 LUBBOCK        TX 1:37:36  
7:31   10
    2    34 ERIC FORD             42 LUBBOCK        TX 1:54:39  
8:50    9
    3    36 SEAN SCHWARZENTRAUB   40 LUBBOCK        TX 1:55:17  
8:53    8
    4    39 ALBERT TELFEIAN       42 LUBBOCK        TX 1:58:06  
9:06    7
    5    62 KENNETH STEPHENSON    43 LUBBOCK        TX 2:07:42  
9:50    6
    6    76 LARRY DOWNEY          44 LUBBOCK        TX 2:15:44 
10:27    5
    7    80 MARK SMITH            43 LUBBOCK        TX 2:16:10 
10:29    4

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     8 JERRY DWYER           48 LUBBOCK        TX 1:34:34  
7:17   10
    2    15 ADAM BARRON           45 LUBBOCK        TX 1:42:28  
7:53    9
    3    17 JIM HIGGINS           46 LUBBOCK        TX 1:43:06  
7:56    8
    4    20 EPI AGUIRRE           49 LUBBOCK        TX 1:45:04  
8:05    7
    5    22 BRENT LOWERY          46 LUBBOCK        TX 1:47:14  
8:15    6
    6    24 PAUL PARE'            45 LUBBOCK        TX 1:47:50  
8:18    5
    7    26 KYLE ASHLEY           45 LUBBOCK        TX 1:50:07  
8:29    4
    8    31 J EDSON PINTO         46 LUBBOCK        TX 1:52:50  
8:41    3
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MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    23 ROBERT LEE            50 MIDLAND        TX 1:47:37  
8:17   10
    2    28 RANDY HOLLOWAY        51 LUBBOCK        TX 1:51:47  
8:36    9
    3    42 MARK ALBUS            51 LUBBOCK        TX 1:59:37  
9:13    8
    4    44 JESSIE SAENZ          50 GRAPEVINE      TX 2:00:34  
9:17    7
    5    83 TERRY DALTON          53 LUBBOCK        TX 2:17:21 
10:34    6

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    29 PAUL OWEN             55 AMARILLO       TX 1:52:00  
8:37   10
    2    57 TOM WEIS              56 LUBBOCK        TX 2:03:57  
9:33    9

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    70 JAMES LIVERMORE       60 LUBBOCK        TX 2:11:53 
10:09   10

               OVERALL MALE CLYDESDALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 13      Agegrad 
Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
====

    1 STEVE ODORIZZI      45 LUBBOCK         TX 2:14:31 2:04:03   
10
    2 PHIL PEABODY        27 LUBBOCK         TX 2:09:37 2:09:37    
9
    3 ISAAC MUNOZ SR      52 LUBBOCK         TX 2:31:01 2:11:17    
8
    4 ANDREW RICKERSON    22 FORNEY          TX 2:16:06 2:16:02    
7

                               HALF MARATHON
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                   ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 13      Pace  Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
====
    1 BRITTANY SIGLE      19 LUBBOCK         TX 1:42:42  7:54   
11

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 15
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    88 JESSICA ALVAREZ       14 LUBBOCK        TX 2:19:33 
10:45   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    25 CHELSEY KNIGHT        18 LUBBOCK        TX 1:49:04  
8:24   10
    2    43 HEIDI SMITH           19 LUBBOCK        TX 1:59:45  
9:13    9
    3    68 LAUREN LAUDIG         18 LUBBOCK        TX 2:10:31 
10:03    8

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    19 SARAH SPILMAN         24 LUBBOCK        TX 1:45:03  
8:05   10
    2    45 AMBER CROOKS          21 LUBBOCK        TX 2:01:30  
9:21    9
    3    78 JENNIFER NORMAN       21 LUBBOCK        TX 2:16:05 
10:29    8
    4    85 AMBER TULEY           23 LUBBOCK        TX 2:18:35 
10:40    7
    5   100 LACEY GIBSON          22 LUBBOCK        TX 2:27:03 
11:19    6
    6   101 MEGAN CRITTENDEN      20 LUBBOCK        TX 2:27:19 
11:20    5

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    35 LANDI KIME            25 LUBBOCK        TX 1:55:15  
8:52   10
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    2    40 LISA BYLUND           27 LUBBOCK        TX 1:59:17  
9:11    9
    3    58 JENNIFER HADDOCK      26 LUBBOCK        TX 2:04:07  
9:33    8
    4    61 SARAH PARKER          29 LUBBOCK        TX 2:06:59  
9:47    7
    5    67 ALLISON TRUJILLO      25 DALLAS         TX 2:09:40  
9:59    6
    6    98 CHARMAINE TUPUE       25 LUBBOCK        TX 2:25:37 
11:13    5

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    41 ANNETTE BOLES         32 LUBBOCK        TX 1:59:26  
9:12   10
    2    49 IRIS RIVERO           32 LUBBOCK        TX 2:02:12  
9:24    9
    3    72 TRACI PAYNE           34 LUBBOCK        TX 2:12:08 
10:10    8
    4    77 MALINDA COLWELL       34 LUBBOCK        TX 2:15:51 
10:27    7
    5    91 KIMBERLY FRICK        33 WOLFFORTH      TX 2:20:36 
10:49    6
    6    96 ANDREA TAKASU         32 LUBBOCK        TX 2:22:59 
11:00    5
    7    97 KELLEY WEIL           31 LUBBOCK        TX 2:25:27 
11:12    4
    8   106 ERIN ROWE             34 CLOVIS         NM 2:32:39 
11:45    3
    9   110 JANELLE DAVIS         31 CLOVIS         NM 2:50:29 
13:07    2

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    38 DEE DURHAM            35 AMARILLO       TX 1:56:19  
8:57   10
    2    50 JENNIFER SNEAD        37 LUBBOCK        TX 2:02:13  
9:25    9
    3    69 STEPHANIE WEHMEIER    39 LUBBOCK        TX 2:10:37 
10:03    8
    4    73 JENNIFER JACKSON      38 LUBBOCK        TX 2:13:44 
10:18    7
    5    87 SARAH MADDOX          35 LUBBOCK        TX 2:19:27 
10:44    6
    6    90 RENEE SMITH           35 LUBBOCK        TX 2:20:01 
10:47    5
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    7   102 LOUANNA ARTERBURN     38 LUBBOCK        TX 2:29:55 
11:32    4

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    37 CYNTHIA SORRENSEN     44 LUBBOCK        TX 1:55:36  
8:54   10
    2    47 LANI HALL             44 AMARILLO       TX 2:02:02  
9:24    9
    3    54 LEE ANN ROBERTS       40 LUBBOCK        TX 2:03:03  
9:28    8
    4    71 JANA STEPHENSON       44 LUBBOCK        TX 2:12:01 
10:10    7
    5    75 SHIRLEY BLANK         44 AMARILLO       TX 2:15:40 
10:27    6
    6    82 JILL HAUKOS           43 LUBBOCK        TX 2:17:19 
10:34    5
    7    93 BELISA WALDROP        40 LUBBOCK        TX 2:22:03 
10:56    4
    8    94 LANETTE WINDHAM       40 LUBBOCK        TX 2:22:04 
10:56    3
    9   108 MARSHA BENNETT        44 LUBBOCK        TX 2:40:40 
12:22    2

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    30 MARY BRANSCOME        47 LUBBOCK        TX 1:52:42  
8:41   10
    2    32 PAM GRAY              46 MIDLAND        TX 1:54:04  
8:47    9
    3    56 MARIA DELEON          46 LUBBOCK        TX 2:03:43  
9:31    8
    4   107 BONNIE WATTS          46 LUBBOCK        TX 2:32:43 
11:45    7

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1   103 SUSAN FORTNEY         54 LUBBOCK        TX 2:30:47 
11:36   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 13      
Pace  Pts
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===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1   109 ETTA MAYER            58 LUBBOCK        TX 2:43:38 
12:36   10

                   OVERALL ATHENA HALF MARATHON RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 13      Agegrad 
Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
====
*  1 MELISSA BELL        36 LUBBOCK         TX 2:19:51 2:17:32   
10  *
   2 CHRISTIE ZINGERMAN  33 LUBBOCK         TX 2:26:19 2:25:31    
9

                                  2 MILE
                    ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
====
    1 MATT JIMENEZ        19 LUBBOCK         TX   11:06  5:33   
11

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    11 JAKE BROWNFIELD        9 LUBBOCK        TX   13:41  
6:51   10
    2    21 HOUSTON MINGS         10 LUBBOCK        TX   14:54  
7:27    9
    3    28 CHRISTIAN DELEON      10 LUBBOCK        TX   16:22  
8:11    8
    4    39 DAVID PYLE             9 SLATON         TX   18:23  
9:12    7
    5    46 DANIEL J GONZALES     12 LUBBOCK        TX   19:22  
9:41    6
    6    59 TYLER CRUCE           10 LUBBOCK        TX   24:20 
12:10    5

MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     4 LUCAS MORRIS          15 LUBBOCK        TX   11:58  
5:59   10
    2     5 LUKE SAMARRON         14 LUBBOCK        TX   12:00  
6:00    9

8



    3     9 JESSIE GONZALEZ       14 LUBBOCK        TX   12:44  
6:22    8
    4    10 JON DAVID BRUEGEL     15 LUBBOCK        TX   13:33  
6:47    7
    5    20 JESUS GARCIA          14 LEVELLAND      TX   14:29  
7:15    6
    6    48 KENDALL HIGGINS       13 LUBBOCK        TX   19:53  
9:57    5

MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     2 NICK WARGO            17 LUBBOCK        TX   11:12  
5:36   10

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     3 BOBBY SAIN            26 LUBBOCK        TX   11:21  
5:41   10
    2    14 BRETT HART            28 LUBBOCK        TX   13:50  
6:55    9

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     7 GLEN POKLIKUHA        36 LUBBOCK        TX   12:17  
6:09   10
    2    19 SHANNON ANDERSON      36 LUBBOCK        TX   14:15  
7:08    9
    3    26 RAM IYER              38 LUBBOCK        TX   15:53  
7:57    8
    4    52 GREG MILFORD          38 LUBBOCK        TX   20:50 
10:25    7

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     8 RENE GONZALEZ         42 LUBBOCK        TX   12:37  
6:19   10
    2    15 ROD BURGETT           42 SHALLOWATER    TX   14:05  
7:03    9
    3    25 DANIEL D GONZALES     42 LUBBOCK        TX   15:47  
7:54    8
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    4    37 JAMES LAYMAN          41 HEREFORD       TX   17:55  
8:58    7
    5    51 TROY KLEMKE           40 LUBBOCK        TX   20:24 
10:12    6

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    16 JAY KEITH             49 LUBBOCK        TX   14:07  
7:04   10

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1     6 JACKIE CANNON         51 AMARILLO       TX   12:11  
6:06   10
    2    13 JIMMY SAMARRON        52 LUBBOCK        TX   13:50  
6:55    9
    3    17 GONZALO RAMIREZ       51 LUBBOCK        TX   14:11  
7:06    8
    
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    18 FRED WEBER            56 LUBBOCK        TX   14:14  
7:07   10
    2    29 DAVID HIGGINS         55 LUBBOCK        TX   16:24  
8:12    9

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    24 JOHN TROMPLER         60 LUBBOCK        TX   15:42  
7:51   10
    2    55 RAY VILLARREAL        60 LUBBOCK        TX   21:07 
10:34    9
    3    60 DICK BAKER            62 LUBBOCK        TX   24:21 
12:11    8
    4    65 SAM REIGNER           61 SMYER          TX   35:35 
17:48    7

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
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===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    34 JIM HARRIS            65 HOBBS          NM   17:42  
8:51   10

                  OVERALL MALE CLYDESDALE 2 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Agegrad 
Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
====
    1 JUNIOR MENDOZA      50 LEVELLAND       TX   16:19   14:31   
10
    2 MILT BROWNFIELD     49 LUBBOCK         TX   16:47   15:02    
9
    3 JIMMY CLARK         56 LUBBOCK         TX   17:48   15:03    
8
    4 CRAIG PETERSON      50 HOBBS           NM   17:15   15:20    
7
    5 RICK LAMPE          63 LUBBOCK         TX   19:29   15:25    
6
    6 JIM BECK            48 LUBBOCK         TX   18:12   16:26    
5
    7 JONATHAN MCDONALD   25 LUBBOCK         TX   20:52   20:52    
4 - RIP

                                 2 MILE
                  ******* FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *******
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Pace  Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ===== 
====
    1 ANN CRUCE-ROBERTS   32 LUBBOCK         TX   13:42  6:51   
11

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    22 BRENDA GUARDIOLA      12 LUBBOCK        TX   15:00  
7:30   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    23 ALLISON PYLE          15 SLATON         TX   15:21  
7:41   10
    2    36 HANNAH LAYMAN         14 HEREFORD       TX   17:54  
8:57    9
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    3    49 SHELBY HAIR           13 LUBBOCK        TX   19:56  
9:58    8

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    40 KATIE HIGGINS         16 LUBBOCK        TX   18:27  
9:14   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    42 ALISON HIGGINS        21 LUBBOCK        TX   18:32  
9:16   10
    2    50 KATY MOCK             24 LUBBOCK        TX   20:17 
10:09    9
    3    56 LAURA MCDONALD        23 LUBBOCK        TX   21:12 
10:36    8

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    33 MICHELLE COHEN        32 LUBBOCK        TX   17:33  
8:47   10
    2    43 MYRIAM GUARDIOLA      32 LUBBOCK        TX   18:36  
9:18    9
    3    62 LETITIA MUNOZ         32 LUBBOCK        TX   25:23 
12:42    8

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    41 KAREN PYLE            39 SLATON         TX   18:31  
9:16   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    54 LOURDES JUAN          41 LUBBOCK        TX   20:55 
10:28   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
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Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    44 MELINDA BURKHOLDER    45 LUBBOCK        TX   18:52  
9:26   10
    2    45 BRENDA CAMPBELL       48 LUBBOCK        TX   18:57  
9:29    9
    3    61 DONNA SPEAR           45 LUBBOCK        TX   25:23 
12:42    8

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    32 CHERYL WEBER          54 LUBBOCK        TX   17:26  
8:43   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
    1    58 JOSIE ALEMAN          56 LUBBOCK        TX   24:05 
12:03   10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Ag Town           St 2       
Pace  Pts
===== ===== ===================== == ============== == ======= 
===== ====
*  1     64 CARLOTA REIGNER       60 SMYER          TX   35:35 
17:48   10  *

                       OVERALL ATHENA 2 MILE RESULTS
                                 AGEGRADED
Place Name                Ag Town            St 2       Agegrad 
Pts
===== =================== == =============== == ======= ======= 
====
    1 SHERI ANDERSON      46 LUBBOCK         TX   22:21   20:07   
10
    2 ELIZABETH LINDER    53 LUBBOCK         TX   34:19   28:58    
9
    3 DAWNDRA M. SCOTT    40 LUBBOCK         TX   36:17   34:22    
8

-----------------------------------------------------------------                                              
                        
                   The 35th ANNUAL BUFFALO WALLOW RACES
                             NOVEMBER 10, 2007
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                HALF MARATHON USAT&F CERTIFIED, #TX93078ETM
                   BUFFALO SPRINGS LAKE, LUBBOCK, TEXAS

                      HALF MARATHON  OVERALL RESULTS
* NEW AGE GROUP RECORD
Place Name                  Town           St Ag S Div Div   13.1    
Pace
===== ===================== ============== == == = === ===== 
======= =====
    1 VICTOR LEMAY          PLAINVIEW      TX 19 M   1 M1619 
1:22:30  6:18
    2 KAIL KIDD             PLAINVIEW      TX 19 M   2 M1619 
1:24:17  6:26
    3 JOHN KEITH            LUBBOCK        TX 18 M   3 M1619 
1:27:28  6:41
    4 TRENT GARY            LUBBOCK        TX 23 M   1 M2024 
1:27:57  6:43
    5 ANDREW LANCASTER      PLAINVIEW      TX 18 M   4 M1619 
1:31:53  7:01
    6 JOHN PRYOR            LUBBOCK        TX 25 M   1 M2529 
1:33:18  7:07
    7 LEE COHEN             LUBBOCK        TX 35 M   1 M3539 
1:34:33  7:13
    8 JERRY DWYER           LUBBOCK        TX 48 M   1 M4549 
1:34:34  7:13
    9 NATHAN LEE            MIDLAND        TX 19 M   5 M1619 
1:36:37  7:23
   10 TIM KEY               LUBBOCK        TX 40 M   1 M4044 
1:37:36  7:27
   11 JAMES BAUMANN         LUBBOCK        TX 39 M   2 M3539 
1:39:03  7:34
   12 JAMES SODER           HALE CENTER    TX 35 M   3 M3539 
1:39:09  7:34
   13 EDDY MORELOCK         LUBBOCK        TX 36 M   4 M3539 
1:41:08  7:43
   14 AARON KELLY           LUBBOCK        TX 25 M   2 M2529 
1:41:30  7:45
   15 ADAM BARRON           LUBBOCK        TX 45 M   2 M4549 
1:42:28  7:49
   16 BRITTANY SIGLE        LUBBOCK        TX 19 F   1 F1619 
1:42:42  7:51
   17 JIM HIGGINS           LUBBOCK        TX 46 M   3 M4549 
1:43:06  7:52
   18 DAVID STEADMAN        LUBBOCK        TX 38 M   5 M3539 
1:43:58  7:56
   19 SARAH SPILMAN         LUBBOCK        TX 24 F   1 F2024 
1:45:03  8:01
   20 EPI AGUIRRE           LUBBOCK        TX 49 M   4 M4549 
1:45:04  8:01
   21 ABEL PEREZ            LEVELLAND      TX 22 M   2 M2024 
1:46:11  8:06
   22 BRENT LOWERY          LUBBOCK        TX 46 M   5 M4549 

14



1:47:14  8:11
   23 ROBERT LEE            MIDLAND        TX 50 M   1 M5054 
1:47:37  8:13
   24 PAUL PARE'            LUBBOCK        TX 45 M   6 M4549 
1:47:50  8:14
   25 CHELSEY KNIGHT        LUBBOCK        TX 18 F   2 F1619 
1:49:04  8:20
   26 KYLE ASHLEY           LUBBOCK        TX 45 M   7 M4549 
1:50:07  8:24
   27 JOE SCHAUNAMAN        LUBBOCK        TX 30 M   1 M3034 
1:50:50  8:28
   28 RANDY HOLLOWAY        LUBBOCK        TX 51 M   2 M5054 
1:51:47  8:32
   29 PAUL OWEN             AMARILLO       TX 55 M   1 M5559 
1:52:00  8:33
   30 MARY BRANSCOME        LUBBOCK        TX 47 F   1 F4549 
1:52:42  8:36
   31 J EDSON PINTO         LUBBOCK        TX 46 M   8 M4549 
1:52:50  8:37
   32 PAM GRAY              MIDLAND        TX 46 F   2 F4549 
1:54:04  8:43
   33 TATE LANDIN           BROWNSVILLE    TX 18 M   6 M1619 
1:54:10  8:43
   34 ERIC FORD             LUBBOCK        TX 42 M   2 M4044 
1:54:39  8:45
   35 LANDI KIME            LUBBOCK        TX 25 F   1 F2529 
1:55:15  8:48
   36 SEAN SCHWARZENTRAUB   LUBBOCK        TX 40 M   3 M4044 
1:55:17  8:48
   37 CYNTHIA SORRENSEN     LUBBOCK        TX 44 F   1 F4044 
1:55:36  8:50
   38 DEE DURHAM            AMARILLO       TX 35 F   1 F3539 
1:56:19  8:53
   39 ALBERT TELFEIAN       LUBBOCK        TX 42 M   4 M4044 
1:58:06  9:01
   40 LISA BYLUND           LUBBOCK        TX 27 F   2 F2529 
1:59:17  9:06
   41 ANNETTE BOLES         LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   1 F3034 
1:59:26  9:07
   42 MARK ALBUS            LUBBOCK        TX 51 M   3 M5054 
1:59:37  9:08
   43 HEIDI SMITH           LUBBOCK        TX 19 F   3 F1619 
1:59:45  9:09
   44 JESSIE SAENZ          GRAPEVINE      TX 50 M   4 M5054 
2:00:34  9:12
   45 AMBER CROOKS          LUBBOCK        TX 21 F   2 F2024 
2:01:30  9:17
   46 BEN WRIGHT            LUBBOCK        TX 23 M   3 M2024 
2:01:31  9:17
   47 LANI HALL             AMARILLO       TX 44 F   2 F4044 
2:02:02  9:19
   48 LEE BRATCHER          AUSTIN         TX 20 M   4 M2024 
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2:02:08  9:19
   49 IRIS RIVERO           LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   2 F3034 
2:02:12  9:20
   50 JENNIFER SNEAD        LUBBOCK        TX 37 F   2 F3539 
2:02:13  9:20
   51 ROBERT BALDREE        LUBBOCK        TX 32 M   2 M3034 
2:02:15  9:20
   52 TANNER GUINN          LUBBOCK        TX 19 M   7 M1619 
2:02:15  9:20
   53 MARRAY MADDOX         LUBBOCK        TX 37 M   6 M3539 
2:02:45  9:22
   54 LEE ANN ROBERTS       LUBBOCK        TX 40 F   3 F4044 
2:03:03  9:24
   55 KRIS BOYLE            LUBBOCK        TX 30 M   3 M3034 
2:03:27  9:26
   56 MARIA DELEON          LUBBOCK        TX 46 F   3 F4549 
2:03:43  9:27
   57 TOM WEIS              LUBBOCK        TX 56 M   2 M5559 
2:03:57  9:28
   58 JENNIFER HADDOCK      LUBBOCK        TX 26 F   3 F2529 
2:04:07  9:29
   59 SCOTT CRIDER          DALLAS         TX 19 M   8 M1619 
2:05:01  9:33
   60 KARL WEDDIGE          LUBBOCK        TX 37 M   7 M3539 
2:06:59  9:42
   61 SARAH PARKER          LUBBOCK        TX 29 F   4 F2529 
2:06:59  9:42
   62 KENNETH STEPHENSON    LUBBOCK        TX 43 M   5 M4044 
2:07:42  9:45
   63 DAMION WHITE          LUBBOCK        TX 31 M   4 M3034 
2:07:54  9:46
   64 BHARAT KAKARALA       LUBBOCK        TX 23 M   5 M2024 
2:08:17  9:48
   65 CHRIS BOTWELL         LUBBOCK        TX 33 M   5 M3034 
2:08:58  9:51
   66 PHIL PEABODY          LUBBOCK        TX 27 M   2 CLYDE 
2:09:37  9:54
   67 ALLISON TRUJILLO      DALLAS         TX 25 F   5 F2529 
2:09:40  9:54
   68 LAUREN LAUDIG         LUBBOCK        TX 18 F   4 F1619 
2:10:31  9:58
   69 STEPHANIE WEHMEIER    LUBBOCK        TX 39 F   3 F3539 
2:10:37  9:58
   70 JAMES LIVERMORE       LUBBOCK        TX 60 M   1 M6064 
2:11:53 10:04
   71 JANA STEPHENSON       LUBBOCK        TX 44 F   4 F4044 
2:12:01 10:05
   72 TRACI PAYNE           LUBBOCK        TX 34 F   3 F3034 
2:12:08 10:05
   73 JENNIFER JACKSON      LUBBOCK        TX 38 F   4 F3539 
2:13:44 10:13
   74 STEVE ODORIZZI        LUBBOCK        TX 45 M   1 CLYDE 
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2:14:31 10:16
   75 SHIRLEY BLANK         AMARILLO       TX 44 F   5 F4044 
2:15:40 10:21
   76 LARRY DOWNEY          LUBBOCK        TX 44 M   6 M4044 
2:15:44 10:22
   77 MALINDA COLWELL       LUBBOCK        TX 34 F   4 F3034 
2:15:51 10:22
   78 JENNIFER NORMAN       LUBBOCK        TX 21 F   3 F2024 
2:16:05 10:23
   79 ANDREW RICKERSON      FORNEY         TX 22 M   4 CLYDE 
2:16:06 10:23
   80 MARK SMITH            LUBBOCK        TX 43 M   7 M4044 
2:16:10 10:24
   81 JASON BURLEY          BROWNFIELD     TX 31 M   6 M3034 
2:16:25 10:25
   82 JILL HAUKOS           LUBBOCK        TX 43 F   6 F4044 
2:17:19 10:29
   83 TERRY DALTON          LUBBOCK        TX 53 M   5 M5054 
2:17:21 10:29
   84 MATT MCKENNAN         LUBBOCK        TX 24 M   7 M2024 
2:17:42 10:31
   85 AMBER TULEY           LUBBOCK        TX 23 F   4 F2024 
2:18:35 10:35
   86 MATT RUCKER           DALLAS         TX 20 M   8 M2024 
2:19:02 10:37
   87 SARAH MADDOX          LUBBOCK        TX 35 F   5 F3539 
2:19:27 10:39
   88 JESSICA ALVAREZ       LUBBOCK        TX 14 F   1 F1315 
2:19:33 10:39
  *89 MELISSA BELL          LUBBOCK        TX 36 F   1 ATHEN 
2:19:51 10:41 *
   90 RENEE SMITH           LUBBOCK        TX 35 F   7 F3539 
2:20:01 10:41
   91 KIMBERLY FRICK        WOLFFORTH      TX 33 F   5 F3034 
2:20:36 10:44
   92 ISAAC MUNOZ JR        LUBBOCK        TX 31 M   7 M3034 
2:21:52 10:50
   93 BELISA WALDROP        LUBBOCK        TX 40 F   7 F4044 
2:22:03 10:51
   94 LANETTE WINDHAM       LUBBOCK        TX 40 F   8 F4044 
2:22:04 10:51
   95 JUSTIN SMITH          DALLAS         TX 20 M   9 M2024 
2:22:40 10:53
   96 ANDREA TAKASU         LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   6 F3034 
2:22:59 10:55
   97 KELLEY WEIL           LUBBOCK        TX 31 F   7 F3034 
2:25:27 11:06
   98 CHARMAINE TUPUE       LUBBOCK        TX 25 F   6 F2529 
2:25:37 11:07
   99 CHRISTIE ZINGERMAN    LUBBOCK        TX 33 F   2 ATHEN 
2:26:19 11:10
  100 LACEY GIBSON          LUBBOCK        TX 22 F   5 F2024 
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2:27:03 11:13
  101 MEGAN CRITTENDEN      LUBBOCK        TX 20 F   6 F2024 
2:27:19 11:15
  102 LOUANNA ARTERBURN     LUBBOCK        TX 38 F   8 F3539 
2:29:55 11:27
  103 SUSAN FORTNEY         LUBBOCK        TX 54 F   1 F5054 
2:30:47 11:31
  104 ISAAC MUNOZ SR        LUBBOCK        TX 52 M   3 CLYDE 
2:31:01 11:32
  105 JUSTIN TULEY          LUBBOCK        TX 22 M  10 M2024 
2:31:23 11:33
  106 ERIN ROWE             CLOVIS         NM 34 F   9 F3034 
2:32:39 11:39
  107 BONNIE WATTS          LUBBOCK        TX 46 F   4 F4549 
2:32:43 11:39
  108 MARSHA BENNETT        LUBBOCK        TX 44 F   9 F4044 
2:40:40 12:16
  109 ETTA MAYER            LUBBOCK        TX 58 F   1 F5559 
2:43:38 12:29
  110 JANELLE DAVIS         CLOVIS         NM 31 F  10 F3034 
2:50:29 13:01

                         2 MILE OVERALL RESULTS
Place Name                  Town           St Ag S Div Div   2M      
Pace
===== ===================== ============== == == = === ===== 
======= =====
    1 MATT JIMENEZ          LUBBOCK        TX 19 M   1 M1619   
11:06  5:33
    2 NICK WARGO            LUBBOCK        TX 17 M   2 M1619   
11:12  5:36
    3 BOBBY SAIN            LUBBOCK        TX 26 M   1 M2529   
11:21  5:41
    4 LUCAS MORRIS          LUBBOCK        TX 15 M   1 M1315   
11:58  5:59
    5 LUKE SAMARRON         LUBBOCK        TX 14 M   2 M1315   
12:00  6:00
    6 JACKIE CANNON         AMARILLO       TX 51 M   1 M5054   
12:11  6:06
    7 GLEN POKLIKUHA        LUBBOCK        TX 36 M   1 M3539   
12:17  6:09
    8 RENE GONZALEZ         LUBBOCK        TX 42 M   1 M4044   
12:37  6:19
    9 JESSIE GONZALEZ       LUBBOCK        TX 14 M   3 M1315   
12:44  6:22
   10 JON DAVID BRUEGEL     LUBBOCK        TX 15 M   4 M1315   
13:33  6:47
   11 JAKE BROWNFIELD       LUBBOCK        TX  9 M   1 M0112   
13:41  6:51
   12 ANN CRUCE-ROBERTS     LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   1 F3034   
13:42  6:51
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   13 JIMMY SAMARRON        LUBBOCK        TX 52 M   2 M5054   
13:50  6:55
   14 BRETT HART            LUBBOCK        TX 28 M   2 M2529   
13:50  6:55
   15 ROD BURGETT           SHALLOWATER    TX 42 M   2 M4044   
14:05  7:03
   16 JAY KEITH             LUBBOCK        TX 49 M   1 M4549   
14:07  7:04
   17 GONZALO RAMIREZ       LUBBOCK        TX 51 M   3 M5054   
14:11  7:06
   18 FRED WEBER            LUBBOCK        TX 56 M   1 M5559   
14:14  7:07
   19 SHANNON ANDERSON      LUBBOCK        TX 36 M   2 M3539   
14:15  7:08
   20 JESUS GARCIA          LEVELLAND      TX 14 M   5 M1315   
14:29  7:15
   21 HOUSTON MINGS         LUBBOCK        TX 10 M   2 M0112   
14:54  7:27
   22 BRENDA GUARDIOLA      LUBBOCK        TX 12 F   1 F0112   
15:00  7:30
   23 ALLISON PYLE          SLATON         TX 15 F   1 F1315   
15:21  7:41
   24 JOHN TROMPLER         LUBBOCK        TX 60 M   1 M6064   
15:42  7:51
   25 DANIEL D GONZALES     LUBBOCK        TX 42 M   3 M4044   
15:47  7:54
   26 RAM IYER              LUBBOCK        TX 38 M   3 M3539   
15:53  7:57
   27 JUNIOR MENDOZA        LEVELLAND      TX 50 M   1 CLYDE   
16:19  8:10
   28 CHRISTIAN DELEON      LUBBOCK        TX 10 M   3 M0112   
16:22  8:11
   29 DAVID HIGGINS         LUBBOCK        TX 55 M   2 M5559   
16:24  8:12
   30 MILT BROWNFIELD       LUBBOCK        TX 49 M   2 CLYDE   
16:47  8:24
   31 CRAIG PETERSON        HOBBS          NM 50 M   4 CLYDE   
17:15  8:38
   32 CHERYL WEBER          LUBBOCK        TX 54 F   1 F5054   
17:26  8:43
   33 MICHELLE COHEN        LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   2 F3034   
17:33  8:47
   34 JIM HARRIS            HOBBS          NM 65 M   1 M6569   
17:42  8:51
   35 JIMMY CLARK           LUBBOCK        TX 56 M   3 CLYDE   
17:48  8:54
   36 HANNAH LAYMAN         HEREFORD       TX 14 F   2 F1315   
17:54  8:57
   37 JAMES LAYMAN          HEREFORD       TX 41 M   4 M4044   
17:55  8:58
   38 JIM BECK              LUBBOCK        TX 48 M   6 CLYDE   
18:12  9:06
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   39 DAVID PYLE            SLATON         TX  9 M   4 M0112   
18:23  9:12
   40 KATIE HIGGINS         LUBBOCK        TX 16 F   1 F1619   
18:27  9:14
   41 KAREN PYLE            SLATON         TX 39 F   1 F3539   
18:31  9:16
   42 ALISON HIGGINS        LUBBOCK        TX 21 F   1 F2024   
18:32  9:16
   43 MYRIAM GUARDIOLA      LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   3 F3034   
18:36  9:18
   44 MELINDA BURKHOLDER    LUBBOCK        TX 45 F   1 F4549   
18:52  9:26
   45 BRENDA CAMPBELL       LUBBOCK        TX 48 F   2 F4549   
18:57  9:29
   46 DANIEL J GONZALES     LUBBOCK        TX 12 M   5 M0112   
19:22  9:41
   47 RICK LAMPE            LUBBOCK        TX 63 M   5 CLYDE   
19:29  9:45
   48 KENDALL HIGGINS       LUBBOCK        TX 13 M   6 M1315   
19:53  9:57
   49 SHELBY HAIR           LUBBOCK        TX 13 F   3 F1315   
19:56  9:58
   50 KATY MOCK             LUBBOCK        TX 24 F   2 F2024   
20:17 10:09
   51 TROY KLEMKE           LUBBOCK        TX 40 M   5 M4044   
20:24 10:12
   52 GREG MILFORD          LUBBOCK        TX 38 M   4 M3539   
20:50 10:25
   53 JONATHAN MCDONALD     LUBBOCK        TX 25 M   7 CLYDE   
20:52 10:26
   54 LOURDES JUAN          LUBBOCK        TX 41 F   1 F4044   
20:55 10:28
   55 RAY VILLARREAL        LUBBOCK        TX 60 M   3 M6064   
21:07 10:34
   56 LAURA MCDONALD        LUBBOCK        TX 23 F   3 F2024   
21:12 10:36
   57 SHERI ANDERSON        LUBBOCK        TX 46 F   1 ATHEN   
22:21 11:11
   58 JOSIE ALEMAN          LUBBOCK        TX 56 F   1 F5559   
24:05 12:03
   59 TYLER CRUCE           LUBBOCK        TX 10 M   6 M0112   
24:20 12:10
   60 DICK BAKER            LUBBOCK        TX 62 M   4 M6064   
24:21 12:11
   61 DONNA SPEAR           LUBBOCK        TX 45 F   4 F4549   
25:23 12:42
   62 LETITIA MUNOZ         LUBBOCK        TX 32 F   4 F3034   
25:23 12:42
   63 ELIZABETH LINDER      LUBBOCK        TX 53 F   2 ATHEN   
34:19 17:10
  *64 CARLOTA REIGNER       SMYER          TX 60 F   1 F6099   
35:35 17:48 *
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   65 SAM REIGNER           SMYER          TX 61 M   5 M6064   
35:35 17:48
   66 DAWNDRA M. SCOTT      LUBBOCK        TX 40 F   3 ATHEN   
36:17 18:09
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